
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1740 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2023 

 
RUB AT DAVANAGERE 

 
1740. SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWAR: 

        
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 
(a) whether the Railways sanctioned any amount for construction of 
Road Under Bridge near Railway Level Crossing at 199 in Davanagere 
city limits in Karnataka; and 
 
(b) if so, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

(a) & (b):  The detailed estimate amounting to Rs. 49.26 crores have 

been sanctioned for construction of Road Under Bridge (RUB) in lieu of 

Level Crossing No. 199 at Km. 324/700-800 at Davangere  in Hubli-

Chikajur section. 

***** 

 


